
Judson (IL) (0-3) -vs- St. Mary-Woods (2-0)
11/04/25 at Hamilton Arena

 
 

 
 
Judson (IL) 70

St. Mary-Woods 81

Date: 11/04/25
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 125
Site: Hamilton Arena
Referees: Eric Lowe, Chris Shelor, Andy Homa

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Judson (IL) 36 34 70
St. Mary-Woods 37 44 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Hunter Duncan * 28 3-9 0-1 6-9 2-3 5 3 7 6 1 2 12
22 Luke Stoddard * 23 4-9 0-2 2-4 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 10
12 Dorien Little * 17 1-3 1-2 4-6 0-3 3 0 0 2 1 0 7
30 Fernando Perez Jr. * 20 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
13 Fedja Cukle * 27 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 1 4
10 Bronson Bartuch 21 4-8 1-3 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 3 1 1 10
33 Sam Higgins 7 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 8
5 Dayton Hoover 20 3-6 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 4 7
0 Isaac Hoekema 18 3-8 0-3 0-0 0-6 6 2 0 3 1 1 6
32 Jared Russell 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
3 Alex Sippy 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Billy Brown III 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
21 Brodie Gardner 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Zack Patterson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Joe Hazelwood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Sean Kimble 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-60 2-16 16-24 11-25 36 13 16 23 4 11 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88 % 2-8   25.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 0-8   0.00 % 12-19   63.16 %
Total 26-60   43.3 % 2-16   12.5 % 16-24   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Hunter
Duncan Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Ellis Todd * 29 8-13 1-4 4-4 1-4 5 3 7 5 1 2 21
22 Mike Ajukwa * 25 8-13 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 1 2 4 0 2 16
8 Christopher Owens * 24 4-9 1-4 3-3 1-5 6 3 1 1 1 0 12
28 Thomas Girma * 15 4-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 8
1 Taray Howell * 27 2-12 0-5 2-3 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 2 6
13 Quamar Hobbs 10 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 2 6
11 Jared Bonds 15 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 1 5
0 Stanley Harley 11 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 4
12 Malachi Pearson 19 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
20 DeYon Bell 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 2 2 1 2 2 0
25 Terrance Hill 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
85 Malik Tansmore 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-74 3-20 12-14 14-26 40 16 16 19 6 13 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-38   39.47 % 2-13   15.38 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 18-36   50.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 7-7   100.00 %
Total 33-74   44.6 % 3-20   15.0 % 12-14   85.7 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 58 Fast Break Points: 20

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
10:06



1st Half Box Score
Judson (IL) 36

St. Mary-Woods 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Hunter Duncan 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 1 1 6
22 Luke Stoddard 14 3-6 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
12 Dorien Little 11 1-3 1-2 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
30 Fernando Perez Jr. 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
13 Fedja Cukle 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 1 2
10 Bronson Bartuch 8 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 6
33 Sam Higgins 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 4
5 Dayton Hoover 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2

Isaac Hoekema 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 1 0 0
32 Jared Russell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
3 Alex Sippy 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Billy Brown III 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
21 Brodie Gardner 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Zack Patterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Joe Hazelwood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Sean Kimble 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-32 2-8 4-5 6-14 20 5 7 13 2 5 36
46.9 % 25.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Ellis Todd 16 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 7
22 Mike Ajukwa 11 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 6
8 Christopher Owens 11 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
28 Thomas Girma 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Taray Howell 15 1-8 0-4 2-3 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 4
13 Quamar Hobbs 8 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 2 6
11 Jared Bonds 12 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5

Stanley Harley 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 4
12 Malachi Pearson 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 DeYon Bell 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
25 Terrance Hill 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
85 Malik Tansmore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-38 2-13 5-7 7-12 19 5 6 7 2 7 37
39.5 % 15.4 % 71.4 %



2nd Half Box Score
Judson (IL) 34

St. Mary-Woods 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Hunter Duncan 18 0-5 0-1 6-9 1-2 3 1 6 4 0 1 6
22 Luke Stoddard 9 1-3 0-1 2-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
12 Dorien Little 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1
30 Fernando Perez Jr. 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Fedja Cukle 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Bronson Bartuch 13 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 4
33 Sam Higgins 2 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Dayton Hoover 13 2-3 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 4 5

Isaac Hoekema 11 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 6
32 Jared Russell 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Alex Sippy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Billy Brown III 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Brodie Gardner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Zack Patterson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Joe Hazelwood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Sean Kimble 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 0-8 12-19 5-11 16 8 9 10 2 6 34
39.3 % 0.0 % 63.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Ellis Todd 13 5-6 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 2 5 4 1 1 14
22 Mike Ajukwa 14 5-8 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 4 0 1 10
8 Christopher Owens 13 2-4 0-1 3-3 1-2 3 3 1 1 1 0 7
28 Thomas Girma 9 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 8
1 Taray Howell 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
13 Quamar Hobbs 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jared Bonds 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0

Stanley Harley 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Malachi Pearson 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
20 DeYon Bell 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 1 1 1 0
25 Terrance Hill 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
85 Malik Tansmore 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-36 1-7 7-7 7-14 21 11 10 12 4 6 44
50.0 % 14.3 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Judson (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary-Woods
GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,HUNTER(in the paint) 19:41 2-0 V 2

19:18 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,TARAY
TURNOVER  by CUKLE,FEDJA 19:16

19:16 STEAL  by AJUKWA,IKECHI
19:12 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,HUNTER 19:02
18:49 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JR,FERNANDO PEREZ(in the paint) 18:25 4-4
18:08 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TODD,ELLIS

-- ASSIST  by AJUKWA,IKECHI
GOOD 3PTR by LITTLE,DORIEN 17:39 7-7
ASSIST  by CUKLE,FEDJA --

17:23 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY
BLOCK  by DUNCAN,HUNTER 17:23

-- REBOUND OFF by TODD,ELLIS
17:19 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STODDARD,LUKE 17:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TODD,ELLIS

17:07 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,DORIEN --
MISS JUMPER by STODDARD,LUKE 16:58

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
FOUL  by DUNCAN,HUNTER 16:40

16:40 MISS FT by HOWELL,TARAY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:40 7-10 H 3 GOOD FT by HOWELL,TARAY
16:40 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by HOWELL,TARAY
16:40 SUB IN by HARLEY,STANLEY
16:40 SUB IN by BONDS,JARED
16:40 SUB IN by HOBBS,QUAMAR
16:40 SUB OUT by HOWELL,TARAY
16:40 SUB OUT by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
16:40 SUB OUT by AJUKWA,IKECHI

MISS JUMPER by JR,FERNANDO PEREZ 16:05
REBOUND OFF by CUKLE,FEDJA --
GOOD LAYUP by CUKLE,FEDJA(in the paint) 16:03 9-11 H 2

16:01 MISS JUMPER by TODD,ELLIS
REBOUND DEF by CUKLE,FEDJA --
MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,DORIEN 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BONDS,JARED
15:33 9-13 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARLEY,STANLEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CUKLE,FEDJA 15:17
15:16 STEAL  by HARLEY,STANLEY
15:13 MISS LAYUP by HARLEY,STANLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by HOBBS,QUAMAR
15:10 9-15 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOBBS,QUAMAR(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JR,FERNANDO PEREZ 15:00 11-15 H 4
14:47 MISS 3PTR by GIRMA,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by JR,FERNANDO PEREZ --
TURNOVER  by LITTLE,DORIEN 14:30

14:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:13 TURNOVER  by HARLEY,STANLEY

STEAL  by DUNCAN,HUNTER 14:12
GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,HUNTER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:12 13-15 H 2

13:59 TURNOVER  by HARLEY,STANLEY
SUB IN by BARTUCH,BRONSON 13:59
SUB IN by HOOVER,DAYTON 13:59
SUB IN by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 13:59



SUB OUT by STODDARD,LUKE 13:59
SUB OUT by CUKLE,FEDJA 13:59
SUB OUT by LITTLE,DORIEN 13:59

13:59 SUB IN by BELL,DEYON
13:59 SUB IN by HOWELL,TARAY
13:59 SUB IN by PEARSON,MALACHI
13:59 SUB OUT by TODD,ELLIS
13:59 SUB OUT by GIRMA,THOMAS
13:59 SUB OUT by HARLEY,STANLEY

TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,HUNTER 13:47
13:33 MISS JUMPER by HOBBS,QUAMAR

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,DEYON
13:29 MISS LAYUP by BELL,DEYON

REBOUND DEF by HOEKEMA,ISAAC --
TURNOVER  by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 13:25

13:24 STEAL  by HOBBS,QUAMAR
13:23 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HOBBS,QUAMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HOOVER,DAYTON 13:09
13:09 STEAL  by HOBBS,QUAMAR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by DUNCAN,HUNTER 13:04

13:04 MISS FT by BONDS,JARED
13:04 13-18 H 5 GOOD FT by BONDS,JARED

SUB IN by III,BILLY BROWN 13:04
SUB IN by HIGGINS,SAM 13:04
SUB OUT by JR,FERNANDO PEREZ 13:04
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,HUNTER 13:04
MISS LAYUP by HOOVER,DAYTON 12:48

12:48 BLOCK  by BELL,DEYON
REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by HIGGINS,SAM 12:43
REBOUND OFF by HOOVER,DAYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by HOOVER,DAYTON(in the paint) 12:41 15-18 H 3
FOUL  by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 12:32

12:32 SUB IN by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
12:32 SUB OUT by HOBBS,QUAMAR
12:22 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,MALACHI

REBOUND DEF by III,BILLY BROWN --
TURNOVER  by III,BILLY BROWN 12:15

11:57 15-21 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
-- ASSIST  by PEARSON,MALACHI

TURNOVER  by III,BILLY BROWN 11:27
11:19 SUB IN by AJUKWA,IKECHI
11:19 SUB OUT by BELL,DEYON
11:04 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY

REBOUND DEF by BARTUCH,BRONSON --
TURNOVER  by BARTUCH,BRONSON 10:52

10:51 STEAL  by HOWELL,TARAY
10:48 MISS LAYUP by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,SAM(in the paint) 10:32 17-21 H 4
ASSIST  by BARTUCH,BRONSON --
REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,DAYTON --
BLOCK  by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 10:24

10:24 MISS LAYUP by BONDS,JARED
STEAL  by BARTUCH,BRONSON 10:22
GOOD LAYUP by BARTUCH,BRONSON(in the paint) 10:17 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by HIGGINS,SAM --

10:13 19-23 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BONDS,JARED(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BARTUCH,BRONSON 09:58 22-23 H 1
ASSIST  by HIGGINS,SAM --

09:58 FOUL  by HOWELL,TARAY



09:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by BARTUCH,BRONSON 09:58 23-23
SUB IN by GARDNER,BRODIE 09:58
SUB OUT by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 09:58

09:58 SUB IN by TODD,ELLIS
09:58 SUB OUT by BONDS,JARED
09:42 23-25 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by AJUKWA,IKECHI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by III,BILLY BROWN 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by AJUKWA,IKECHI

09:01 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY
-- REBOUND OFF by AJUKWA,IKECHI

08:58 23-27 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by AJUKWA,IKECHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,SAM(in the paint) 08:39 25-27 H 2
SUB IN by CUKLE,FEDJA 08:25
SUB IN by STODDARD,LUKE 08:25
SUB IN by LITTLE,DORIEN 08:25
SUB OUT by III,BILLY BROWN 08:25
SUB OUT by HIGGINS,SAM 08:25
SUB OUT by GARDNER,BRODIE 08:25

08:25 SUB IN by HOBBS,QUAMAR
08:25 SUB OUT by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
08:16 25-29 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by AJUKWA,IKECHI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,TARAY
MISS JUMPER by HOOVER,DAYTON 08:01
REBOUND OFF by STODDARD,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by STODDARD,LUKE 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,QUAMAR
07:47 MISS JUMPER by HOBBS,QUAMAR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:41 SUB IN by HARLEY,STANLEY
07:41 SUB IN by BELL,DEYON
07:41 SUB IN by HILL,TERRANCE
07:41 SUB OUT by AJUKWA,IKECHI
07:41 SUB OUT by HOWELL,TARAY
07:41 SUB OUT by PEARSON,MALACHI
07:35 MISS 3PTR by TODD,ELLIS

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,DEYON
FOUL  by HOOVER,DAYTON 07:32
SUB IN by JR,FERNANDO PEREZ 07:32
SUB OUT by HOOVER,DAYTON 07:32

07:14 MISS LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by STODDARD,LUKE 06:49 27-29 H 2
ASSIST  by JR,FERNANDO PEREZ --

06:33 TURNOVER  by TODD,ELLIS
TURNOVER  by BARTUCH,BRONSON 06:19

06:19 STEAL  by TODD,ELLIS
06:14 27-31 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HOBBS,QUAMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TODD,ELLIS
05:55 FOUL  by BELL,DEYON

GOOD FT by LITTLE,DORIEN 05:55 28-31 H 3
GOOD FT by LITTLE,DORIEN 05:55 29-31 H 2
SUB IN by RUSSELL,JARED 05:55
SUB OUT by BARTUCH,BRONSON 05:55

05:43 29-33 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARLEY,STANLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TODD,ELLIS

05:24 FOUL  by HARLEY,STANLEY
GOOD FT by LITTLE,DORIEN 05:24 30-33 H 3
MISS FT by LITTLE,DORIEN 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TODD,ELLIS
05:24 SUB IN by BONDS,JARED
05:24 SUB IN by HOWELL,TARAY



05:24 SUB OUT by BELL,DEYON
05:24 SUB OUT by HARLEY,STANLEY
05:15 TURNOVER  by HOBBS,QUAMAR

STEAL  by RUSSELL,JARED 05:14
MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,DORIEN 05:10

05:10 BLOCK  by HILL,TERRANCE
-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,QUAMAR

05:04 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,TARAY
REBOUND DEF by CUKLE,FEDJA --
GOOD LAYUP by STODDARD,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:58 32-33 H 1
ASSIST  by RUSSELL,JARED --

04:42 TURNOVER  by HOBBS,QUAMAR
STEAL  by STODDARD,LUKE 04:41

04:18 FOUL  by HOBBS,QUAMAR
04:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:18 SUB IN by AJUKWA,IKECHI
04:18 SUB IN by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
04:18 SUB OUT by HILL,TERRANCE
04:18 SUB OUT by HOBBS,QUAMAR

MISS JUMPER by JR,FERNANDO PEREZ 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

03:51 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,TARAY
-- REBOUND OFF by BONDS,JARED

FOUL  by JR,FERNANDO PEREZ 03:51
03:51 32-34 H 2 GOOD FT by BONDS,JARED
03:51 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by BONDS,JARED

SUB IN by SIPPY,ALEX 03:51
SUB IN by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 03:51
SUB IN by DUNCAN,HUNTER 03:51
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JARED 03:51
SUB OUT by JR,FERNANDO PEREZ 03:51
SUB OUT by LITTLE,DORIEN 03:51
MISS 3PTR by CUKLE,FEDJA 03:35
REBOUND OFF by STODDARD,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by SIPPY,ALEX 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,TARAY
03:04 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

REBOUND DEF by SIPPY,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by SIPPY,ALEX 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by AJUKWA,IKECHI
02:33 MISS 3PTR by AJUKWA,IKECHI

REBOUND DEF by CUKLE,FEDJA --
MISS JUMPER by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
02:12 MISS JUMPER by AJUKWA,IKECHI

REBOUND DEF by HOEKEMA,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BONDS,JARED
01:54 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,TARAY

REBOUND DEF by HOEKEMA,ISAAC --
GOOD JUMPER by STODDARD,LUKE(in the paint) 01:44 34-35 H 1
ASSIST  by DUNCAN,HUNTER --

01:23 MISS 3PTR by TODD,ELLIS
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,HUNTER --
MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,HUNTER 01:15
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,HUNTER --
GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,HUNTER(in the paint) 01:12 36-35 V 1

01:08 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,TARAY
STEAL  by CUKLE,FEDJA 01:07

00:45 FOUL  by TODD,ELLIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:45
SUB IN by HOOVER,DAYTON 00:45



SUB IN by HIGGINS,SAM 00:45
SUB OUT by STODDARD,LUKE 00:45
SUB OUT by CUKLE,FEDJA 00:45

00:45 SUB IN by BELL,DEYON
00:45 SUB IN by PEARSON,MALACHI
00:45 SUB OUT by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
00:45 SUB OUT by AJUKWA,IKECHI

TURNOVER  by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 00:44
SUB IN by III,BILLY BROWN 00:44
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,HUNTER 00:44

00:21 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by III,BILLY BROWN 00:08

00:07 STEAL  by BELL,DEYON
00:05 36-37 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,TARAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELL,DEYON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Judson (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary-Woods
19:47 MISS JUMPER by AJUKWA,IKECHI

BLOCK  by LITTLE,DORIEN 19:47
REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,DORIEN --
MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,HUNTER 19:38

19:38 BLOCK  by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
-- REBOUND DEF by GIRMA,THOMAS

19:32 36-39 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by AJUKWA,IKECHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TODD,ELLIS

19:15 FOUL  by AJUKWA,IKECHI
GOOD FT by STODDARD,LUKE 19:15 37-39 H 2
MISS FT by STODDARD,LUKE 19:15

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
19:05 37-41 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,TARAY

-- ASSIST  by GIRMA,THOMAS
GOOD LAYUP by STODDARD,LUKE(in the paint) 18:47 39-41 H 2
ASSIST  by DUNCAN,HUNTER --

18:30 39-43 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by AJUKWA,IKECHI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JR,FERNANDO PEREZ(in the paint) 18:09 41-43 H 2
ASSIST  by DUNCAN,HUNTER --

18:00 41-45 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GIRMA,THOMAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TODD,ELLIS

17:52 FOUL  by TODD,ELLIS
MISS FT by LITTLE,DORIEN 17:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LITTLE,DORIEN 17:52 42-45 H 3
FOUL  by STODDARD,LUKE 17:42

17:42 42-46 H 4 GOOD FT by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
17:42 42-47 H 5 GOOD FT by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
17:26 TURNOVER  by AJUKWA,IKECHI

TURNOVER  by HAZELWOOD,JOE 17:09
17:08 STEAL  by BONDS,JARED
17:06 TURNOVER  by AJUKWA,IKECHI

TURNOVER  by STODDARD,LUKE 16:50
16:50 STEAL  by AJUKWA,IKECHI
16:47 42-49 H 7 GOOD DUNK by TODD,ELLIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AJUKWA,IKECHI
TURNOVER  by LITTLE,DORIEN 16:39

16:39 STEAL  by HOWELL,TARAY
FOUL  by JR,FERNANDO PEREZ 16:39

16:39 42-50 H 8 GOOD FT by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
16:39 TURNOVER  by GIRMA,THOMAS



SUB IN by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 16:39
SUB IN by HOOVER,DAYTON 16:39
SUB IN by BARTUCH,BRONSON 16:39
SUB OUT by JR,FERNANDO PEREZ 16:39
SUB OUT by STODDARD,LUKE 16:39
SUB OUT by LITTLE,DORIEN 16:39

16:39 SUB IN by BONDS,JARED
16:39 SUB OUT by AJUKWA,IKECHI

MISS 3PTR by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 16:22
REBOUND OFF by HOOVER,DAYTON --

16:20 FOUL  by BONDS,JARED
15:56 FOUL  by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

GOOD FT by DUNCAN,HUNTER 15:56 43-50 H 7
MISS FT by DUNCAN,HUNTER 15:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DUNCAN,HUNTER 15:56 44-50 H 6

15:35 44-52 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,HUNTER 15:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:12 SUB IN by BELL,DEYON
15:12 SUB OUT by GIRMA,THOMAS

TURNOVER  by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 15:11
15:10 STEAL  by TODD,ELLIS
15:06 TURNOVER  by TODD,ELLIS
15:05 SUB IN by HARLEY,STANLEY
15:05 SUB OUT by HOWELL,TARAY

GOOD LAYUP by HOEKEMA,ISAAC(in the paint) 14:50 46-52 H 6
ASSIST  by CUKLE,FEDJA --

14:39 MISS JUMPER by HARLEY,STANLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,DEYON

14:35 MISS LAYUP by BELL,DEYON
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,DEYON

14:29 TURNOVER  by BELL,DEYON
STEAL  by HOOVER,DAYTON 14:29
MISS 3PTR by BARTUCH,BRONSON 14:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,QUAMAR
13:54 MISS LAYUP by HARLEY,STANLEY

REBOUND DEF by HOEKEMA,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by BARTUCH,BRONSON 13:49

13:49 BLOCK  by BONDS,JARED
-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,QUAMAR

FOUL  by CUKLE,FEDJA 13:43
SUB IN by HIGGINS,SAM 13:43
SUB OUT by CUKLE,FEDJA 13:43

13:43 SUB IN by HOBBS,QUAMAR
13:43 SUB IN by HOWELL,TARAY
13:43 SUB IN by AJUKWA,IKECHI
13:43 SUB OUT by TODD,ELLIS
13:43 SUB OUT by HARLEY,STANLEY
13:43 SUB OUT by BONDS,JARED
13:33 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,TARAY

-- REBOUND OFF by AJUKWA,IKECHI
13:28 46-54 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by AJUKWA,IKECHI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,SAM 13:11
REBOUND OFF by BARTUCH,BRONSON --
GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:01 48-54 H 6
ASSIST  by HOOVER,DAYTON --

12:42 MISS JUMPER by AJUKWA,IKECHI
REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,DAYTON --
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,HUNTER 12:34

12:22 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY
REBOUND DEF by HOEKEMA,ISAAC --



MISS 3PTR by HOOVER,DAYTON 12:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,TARAY

12:05 MISS LAYUP by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,HUNTER --
GOOD DUNK by HIGGINS,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:00 50-54 H 4
ASSIST  by DUNCAN,HUNTER --
FOUL  by BARTUCH,BRONSON 11:43

11:43 SUB IN by HILL,TERRANCE
11:43 SUB IN by PEARSON,MALACHI
11:43 SUB IN by TODD,ELLIS
11:43 SUB OUT by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
11:43 SUB OUT by HOWELL,TARAY
11:43 SUB OUT by HOBBS,QUAMAR
11:32 50-56 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by AJUKWA,IKECHI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEARSON,MALACHI
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,HUNTER 11:27
SUB IN by JR,FERNANDO PEREZ 11:27
SUB IN by STODDARD,LUKE 11:27
SUB IN by LITTLE,DORIEN 11:27
SUB OUT by HOOVER,DAYTON 11:27
SUB OUT by HIGGINS,SAM 11:27
SUB OUT by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 11:27

11:23 MISS LAYUP by BELL,DEYON
REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,DORIEN --
TURNOVER  by BARTUCH,BRONSON 11:19

11:18 STEAL  by BELL,DEYON
11:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

-- ASSIST  by BELL,DEYON
11:00 50-58 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,HUNTER 10:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DEYON

10:30 50-60 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by STODDARD,LUKE 10:22

10:22 BLOCK  by BELL,DEYON
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DEYON

10:13 MISS JUMPER by HILL,TERRANCE
BLOCK  by BARTUCH,BRONSON 10:13

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,TERRANCE
10:13 SUB IN by TANSMORE,MALIK
10:13 SUB OUT by AJUKWA,IKECHI
10:06 50-63 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON,MALACHI

-- ASSIST  by TODD,ELLIS
GOOD JUMPER by BARTUCH,BRONSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:53 52-63 H 11

09:41 52-65 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,HUNTER 09:26

09:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:26 SUB IN by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
09:26 SUB IN by GIRMA,THOMAS
09:26 SUB OUT by HILL,TERRANCE
09:26 SUB OUT by BELL,DEYON
09:05 MISS 3PTR by GIRMA,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by JR,FERNANDO PEREZ --
08:38 FOUL  by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

GOOD FT by DUNCAN,HUNTER 08:38 53-65 H 12
GOOD FT by DUNCAN,HUNTER 08:38 54-65 H 11
SUB IN by HOOVER,DAYTON 08:38
SUB OUT by LITTLE,DORIEN 08:38

08:21 MISS JUMPER by GIRMA,THOMAS
-- REBOUND OFF by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

08:14 MISS 3PTR by TANSMORE,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,DAYTON --

08:07 FOUL  by TANSMORE,MALIK



GOOD FT by DUNCAN,HUNTER 08:07 55-65 H 10
MISS FT by DUNCAN,HUNTER 08:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CUKLE,FEDJA 08:04
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,HUNTER 08:04

07:44 FOUL  by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
GOOD FT by CUKLE,FEDJA 07:44 56-65 H 9
GOOD FT by CUKLE,FEDJA 07:44 57-65 H 8

07:44 SUB IN by AJUKWA,IKECHI
07:44 SUB OUT by TANSMORE,MALIK
07:31 TURNOVER  by AJUKWA,IKECHI

STEAL  by HOOVER,DAYTON 07:31
TURNOVER  by HOOVER,DAYTON 07:28

07:27 STEAL  by GIRMA,THOMAS
FOUL  by STODDARD,LUKE 07:11

06:59 57-67 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GIRMA,THOMAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TODD,ELLIS

MISS 3PTR by STODDARD,LUKE 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TODD,ELLIS

06:36 57-69 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GIRMA,THOMAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TODD,ELLIS

MISS 3PTR by BARTUCH,BRONSON 06:21
-- REBOUND DEF by AJUKWA,IKECHI

06:03 MISS 3PTR by TODD,ELLIS
REBOUND DEF by BARTUCH,BRONSON --
GOOD LAYUP by BARTUCH,BRONSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:56 59-69 H 10

05:46 TURNOVER  by GIRMA,THOMAS
STEAL  by HOOVER,DAYTON 05:46

05:41 FOUL  by GIRMA,THOMAS
MISS FT by STODDARD,LUKE 05:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STODDARD,LUKE 05:41 60-69 H 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:41
SUB IN by DUNCAN,HUNTER 05:41
SUB IN by RUSSELL,JARED 05:41
SUB OUT by JR,FERNANDO PEREZ 05:41
SUB OUT by BARTUCH,BRONSON 05:41

05:41 SUB IN by HARLEY,STANLEY
05:41 SUB IN by HOWELL,TARAY
05:41 SUB IN by BELL,DEYON
05:41 SUB OUT by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
05:41 SUB OUT by TODD,ELLIS
05:41 SUB OUT by GIRMA,THOMAS

SUB IN by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 05:29
SUB IN by PATTERSON,ZACK 05:29
SUB OUT by STODDARD,LUKE 05:29
SUB OUT by CUKLE,FEDJA 05:29

05:19 60-71 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,JARED 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
05:03 TURNOVER  by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
04:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CUKLE,FEDJA 04:57
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ZACK 04:57
GOOD JUMPER by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 04:45 62-71 H 9
ASSIST  by DUNCAN,HUNTER --

04:27 MISS 3PTR by HARLEY,STANLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:14 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,TARAY
REBOUND DEF by HOEKEMA,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by HOOVER,DAYTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:07 64-71 H 7



ASSIST  by DUNCAN,HUNTER --
03:42 TURNOVER  by AJUKWA,IKECHI

STEAL  by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 03:41
MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,HUNTER 03:36
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,HUNTER --
GOOD LAYUP by HOEKEMA,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:27 66-71 H 5
ASSIST  by RUSSELL,JARED --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:25

03:07 MISS LAYUP by AJUKWA,IKECHI
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,HUNTER --
MISS JUMPER by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by AJUKWA,IKECHI
02:50 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

-- REBOUND OFF by AJUKWA,IKECHI
02:46 66-73 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by AJUKWA,IKECHI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,HUNTER 02:37
02:37 BLOCK  by TODD,ELLIS

-- REBOUND DEF by GIRMA,THOMAS
02:25 TURNOVER  by TODD,ELLIS

STEAL  by HOOVER,DAYTON 02:24
02:17 FOUL  by GIRMA,THOMAS

MISS FT by HOOVER,DAYTON 02:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOOVER,DAYTON 02:15 67-73 H 6
SUB IN by BARTUCH,BRONSON 02:15
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JARED 02:15

02:03 67-75 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HOOVER,DAYTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:56 69-75 H 6
ASSIST  by DUNCAN,HUNTER --

01:37 69-77 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GIRMA,THOMAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,HUNTER 01:13
SUB IN by SIPPY,ALEX 01:13
SUB OUT by HOOVER,DAYTON 01:13

01:12 TURNOVER  by TODD,ELLIS
STEAL  by DUNCAN,HUNTER 01:10
MISS LAYUP by BARTUCH,BRONSON 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TODD,ELLIS
01:00 SUB IN by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
01:00 SUB IN by GIRMA,THOMAS
01:00 SUB IN by TODD,ELLIS
01:00 SUB OUT by BELL,DEYON
01:00 SUB OUT by HOWELL,TARAY
01:00 SUB OUT by HARLEY,STANLEY
00:39 FOUL  by TODD,ELLIS
00:39 TURNOVER  by TODD,ELLIS

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:39
00:39 SUB IN by HILL,TERRANCE
00:39 SUB OUT by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

SUB IN by RUSSELL,JARED 00:28
SUB OUT by CUKLE,FEDJA 00:28

00:27 FOUL  by BELL,DEYON
MISS FT by DUNCAN,HUNTER 00:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DUNCAN,HUNTER 00:27 70-77 H 7
SUB IN by KIMBLE,SEAN 00:27
SUB IN by PATTERSON,ZACK 00:27
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JARED 00:27
SUB OUT by BARTUCH,BRONSON 00:27

00:27 SUB IN by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
00:27 SUB IN by BELL,DEYON
00:27 SUB OUT by HILL,TERRANCE



00:27 SUB OUT by GIRMA,THOMAS
FOUL  by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 00:23
FOUL  by SIPPY,ALEX 00:20

00:20 70-78 H 8 GOOD FT by TODD,ELLIS
FOUL TECH by DUNCAN,HUNTER 00:20
FOUL  by DUNCAN,HUNTER 00:20

00:20 70-79 H 9 GOOD FT by TODD,ELLIS
00:20 70-80 H 10 GOOD FT by TODD,ELLIS
00:20 70-81 H 11 GOOD FT by TODD,ELLIS

SUB IN by RUSSELL,JARED 00:20
SUB IN by BARTUCH,BRONSON 00:20
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ZACK 00:20
SUB OUT by KIMBLE,SEAN 00:20

00:20 SUB IN by HILL,TERRANCE
00:20 SUB OUT by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

MISS 3PTR by HOEKEMA,ISAAC 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DEYON


